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GLASSBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT 
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Date Submitted:  8.7.14 Proposed Effective Date:  2014-15  Grade(s) impacted: 10-

12 

Name:  

SAT Prep Course   

Position/Item: 

  

Submitted By: 

 Dr. Danielle F. 

Sneathen  

Building: 

 High School 

Proposed cost/amount: 

Hourly contractual 

payment 

Funded through Board 

of Education Funds 

Hours/Days per week: 

 6 hours 2 x a week 

 

Benefits:     Y   or    N 

                  (circle one) 

 

Is candidate currently employed by District: 

  ____ No  ____Yes  

(if yes, what position)  _______________________ 

If yes, part time or full time   (circle one) 

 

Is candidate a former employee: ____ No  ____ Yes 

 

Check references/review district personnel file? 

_____ No  ______Yes 

 

     

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

Board Action Requested:   
I am seeking Board Approval to offer a SAT Prep course twice a year, once in the fall and once in the 

spring. Two teachers will be hired, one math and one English for 3 hours a week, 2 evenings a week.  The 

two teachers are Maria Brown and Patricia Massell. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Details and ramifications: Fall session: Wednesday, November 12
th

 Thursday, November 13
th

; Monday, 

November 17
th

; Wednesday, November 19
th

; Monday, November 24
th

; Tuesday, November 25th 

 For the spring session: Monday, February 23
rd

; Wednesday, February 25
th

; Monday, March 2
nd

; 

Wednesday, March 4
th

; Monday, March 9
th

 ; Wednesday, March 11
th

  

  

   
 

 

 

 

Positives: This course has helped students who enrolled by raising their SAT scores from 70-100 points. 

 

 

 

 

 

Concerns: 

 

 

 

 

 
Other Comments: 
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